

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.:MACMA.No.355 OF 2022

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	18.12.2025	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.K.Ajay Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr.M.Vijay Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></p> <p>Although learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 was given time to get ready in the matter, he does not have any answers to the queries of the Court.</p> <p>The General Power of Attorney also does not contain the required signatures to show that respondent No.1 has been authorised by respondent Nos.2 to 4 to represent their interests.</p> <p>I.A.No.1 of 2025 is accordingly dismissed.</p> <p>The respondent No.1 is granted liberty to file a fresh I.A. upon furnishing satisfactory evidence with regard to the authorisation given by the respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 in favour of the respondent No.1.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>M.A.C.M.A.No.355 of 2022</u></p> <p>List this matter on 07.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>Vsv</p>	