

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: M.A.C.M.A.No.355 OF 2022

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	08.04.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.K.Ajay Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. M. Vijay Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 4 (Online).</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>The present application is for permitting the petitioner No.1 (the respondent No.1 in the Appeal) to enter into a compromise with respondent No.1/appellant (Insurance Company) on behalf of petitioner Nos.2 to 4 (the respondent Nos.2 to 4 in the Appeal) for settlement of M.A.C.M.A.No.355 of 2022 before the Lok Adalat and to sign the Lok Adalat Award on behalf of the petitioner Nos.2 to 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the applicants through virtual mode has made his submissions.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1/appellant (Insurance Company) has no objection to the matter being referred to the Lok Adalat.</p> <p>Considering the submissions, I.A.No.1 of 2026 is allowed and M.A.C.M.A.No.355 of 2022 is referred to the Lok Adalat for resolution of disputes between the parties.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>M.A.C.M.A.No.355 OF 2022</u></p> <p>List this matter on 01.07.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>va</p>	

